SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 457

By COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE AND VETERANS' AFFAIRS

April 20

On page 1 of the printed bill, line 7, delete the period and lines 8 through 13 and insert ", in-1 $\mathbf{2}$ cluding race and ethnicity. 3 "(b) Practice status. "(c) Education and training background. 4 5 "(d) Population growth. "(e) Economic indicators. 6 "(f) Incentives to attract qualified individuals, especially those from underrepresented minority 7 groups, to healthcare education.". 8 9 On page 2, line 2, delete "(5)" and insert "(4)". In line 5, after "shall" delete the rest of the line and lines 6 through 16 and insert "collaborate 10 with the healthcare workforce regulatory boards to adopt rules for the manner, form and content 11 12 for reporting, and the information that must be provided to a healthcare workforce regulatory board 13 under subsection (2) of this section, which may include: 14 "(a) Demographics, including race and ethnicity. "(b) Education information. 15 16 "(c) License information. 17 "(d) Employment information. 18 "(e) Primary and secondary practice information. 19 "(f) Anticipated changes in the practice. 20"(g) Languages spoken.". 21In line 17, delete "(5)(a)" and insert "(4)(a)". 22Delete lines 20 through 24 and insert: (b) A healthcare workforce regulatory board shall keep confidential and not release personally 2324 identifiable data collected under this section for a person licensed, registered or certified by a board. 25This paragraph does not apply to the release of information to a law enforcement agency for investigative purposes or to the release to the Office for Oregon Health Policy and Research for state 2627health planning purposes as described in ORS 414.021.". 28In line 25, delete "(6)" and insert "(5)". In line 27, after "or" insert "certified". 29 In line 30, delete "licensed" and insert "or nursing assistant licensed or certified". 30 31 In line 35, delete "(7)" and insert "(6)". In line 37, delete "(8)" and insert "(7)". 32 33